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AG 201 Billings, Ernest o. st Ind, . uBiiss 1-208
(3-24-36) W e gl AP »

War Department, A. G 0.. Maroh 17, 1934, - To The Quartermaster General,
United States Army. R s : : S

It 1s desired thet this;orriea be advised as to whether or not lirs.
Rose Billings made the pilgrimage to France in 1933 as the widow of Ernest
0, Billings, Army serial number 2,781,586, end If so whether there is any-
- thing on file in The Qlwrtomater General’s Office showing that she was
legally married to thie former soldier; whether she re-married after his
death and whether Ada Bi Wilson made any statement relative to Mrs. Billings,
which under the law should have been made only by a non’rvlativo.'

By ordqr ofatho Secretary of Ver:

v 5 @hes. O Quﬂﬁki \;;w;;;;,v

Adjutant aommr Wi <

% Inclosures., : . )
Copy of letter.

Photostatic copy ‘of application.
Photostatic copy of affidavit.




DEPARTMENT OF STATE
WASHINGTON .
S March 14, 1934,
."In reply refer to
120-Rose Billings,
_ The Secretary of State presents his compliments to the
Honoeable the Secretary of War and encloses for his information end
for such action as may be deemed eppropriate a copy of a letter which
this Deparhrént has reoeivéd from Arthur H, Greenwade, 1890 .Seventh Street,
~ Oakland » California, together with a photostatic copy of the application
upon ‘which special pilgrimage passport No. 5743 was issued on February 14,
1933, to Rose Billings and e photosté.tic ocopy of the affidavit of Ada B,

Wilson, which accompanied the epplication upon which a passport was issued,
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Osaklend, Calif.,
March 2nd, 1932 -

.Dept. of State
Division of Passports
Wasghington, D.C. -

Dear Sirs;

This ie to inform your Division of a gross fraud perpetrated
nearly & year ago in the procurement of a passport through the Sen ,
Francisco office of & passport to be used in making a War Widow's Pil-
grimage to France by a Mrs, Rosa Billings then a residént of 1603 23rd
. Ave,, Oaklend, Calif., and now residing in Gold Hill, Oregon.,

¢ In making application for the passport her sister Mrs, Ada
Alton (now using her former neme of Ade Wilson)signed the ¥oucher as
one who had known the applicant three years and did this with full
knowl édge of the penalty for one who signs for a relative end I believe
she gigned my neme also and at any rate if she signed any name but Ade
Alton it was e forgery and if a forgery was not committed at least a
perjury was also. . I believe careful investigation will diselose that
Rose Billings was never legally married to E. O, Billings for once I heard
Rose tell Ada that she broke the law when she accepted the very first allot-
ment check (the pension for the death of E. O, Billings) and that every tim
she received one she expected an officer to take her by the arm before she
could get out of the post of fige.:

You can determine by the War Department Pension Buresu records tha
most of her checks have been sent to General Delivery instead of 'co a street
address that that was the reason for this.

I shoud have and would have notified you of this long ago, but
tried to get other information before and that concerne a stetement made
by Rose that she was legally married some years ago to a Robert Byrne, This
marriage, according to her statement was performed at Tia Juana, Mexico,
some ten or twelve years ago.

So if you will have a Department of Justice agent call upon me
I shall be glad to give him even more evidence that I have given at this
time. Also Ada Alton, alias Ada Wilson, is now an employee of Postal
Telegraph and Cable Company in San Francisco end is employed at 22 Battery
St,, that ecity.

Hoping you give this your ernest end earliest scrutiny end in-
vestigation, I am very truly yours,

Arthur H, Greenwade,
1890 Seventh St.,
Oaklend, Calif,
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- Billings, Ernest O, (MA)

l(ri. Rose Billinga,
1603 23rd Avenue,
Osklend, Calif,

 Dear Mrs. Billings: -

I am in receipt of the letter of J’uly 2nd wherein

you and the other mothors énd widows who sailed on the 8, S,

Washingbon, June 7th, express your appreciation for the pil-

yimp.gq you made %o tho cemoteries of Burope. £
| {..Tt 18 gretifying to kiow that your trip was en=

tirely satisfactory, and that the officers of the Army and

the nurses rendered such courtoous and efficient gervioce.
The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the honor bestowed upon
it by being oharged with the conduct of these pilgrimages,
and has expended every effort that those making the journey
might have a comfortable and pleasant trip. I feel, how-
ovor, that the task wes materially 1lightened by the wonders
ful spirit of cooperation and consideration shown by the .
mothers and widows. !

With sinoere a.pprobution of your complimentary
remarks regarding the oonduct of the Pllgrimage, I an

L)
o :
. = Very truly yours,
A
o
- 4
e %]
cb Ly Jo L. DeWITT,
" ; Najor General,
The Quartermaster General.
B 5
AV D
RM §§

" Soptember 14, 1933,
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Address of Nearest friend or relative
History of Present complaint :

Religion.......

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (inclr'!ates)

TDysmenorrhea, WCM

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Aspirin prn,

Disposition : (include dates)  June 9., To Le Havre. Fitts.

Remarks :
Conditdon good., WCM
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WASHINGTON
Party: B2 S, S/ EARDING et

R 2 el NI R WAL 0 5

o
Eastbound
Westbound

Home Addyess  ©/0 Ada Wilson, 1603 - 25rd Ave., Ogkland, Celifornia

IR a6 T S I N R T e Y

History of present complaint: June 6, 1933 States that menstral periods hzjs a very
severe backache requested a bottle of citro carbonate to take along with here.
J.HeAs M.C, 8

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to Ne,w

York.



~

Diagnosis and complications: (inc®¥e dates)

6/10/ lyagia of back

Treatment and Pro%tcfess: (include dates)
67]1.0 Aspirin & Pyramidon Gr's. v q 3hr
INCONTINECE= Migt seditive Alkilén

July 8, 1933:

Disposition: (include dales)

= Juuly lst Aspirin 5 grs. Sedi Bier. 10.

This Pilgrim is on the go all of the tiem, requested a bottle of Citro-
carbonate because of backsche,.

Same secured and given to Pilgrim.
liajor JH Asheraftg M.C.

P é/%/ 33 pw/ _
ks MMM&



PARTY ‘ EASTBOUND .

T N STATE "
Bh=Wi. T B e CALIFO.RNIA Sis i1 o C/O -Ada Wilson
Mrs. Bll 11ngs’ ROSO .................................. Address 16% e 231‘(3. Ave. v
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.)
...Celifornia . ... .. ..
(State)
....Mre John Frederick Lewis = BIOTheX Address ...........ocooeeee
(Name of Nearest Kin) bl ol s Rl ( S.trect & Noy T
. Oregom ...
(State)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

VLA, RR. o I I'Y'C' ................ Train No. 8 ....... Date 6-5-53 .....
ot T e O A D e e s il Room No. ...878......
Roomed with Mrs. Julia Straven

i DF (RN 67.-33 Vessel

.................. Mrs..Catherine. Wedlake~. B=dB8mliccererrreeeersn.

(City or Town)

Alamede

(County)

Gold Hill

.......................

........................

......................

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND

R 0 ARRIVAL NEW YORK ,
President Hardin o,
Date my?’l%s ........... WIS TR A & - SR SRR S0 G saddbE 8 ............ Cabin No. 324-2 ..............
In Cabin with Mrs.l,uoretiac.WaltnanB-Z'l-L ..................... B o SN . S o
Hotel .0 Alpin .............................................................. Room No. 755 ................
Roomed with m.uliaStra’.n ...........................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. R.R. m .............. Train No. 19 .......... Space I‘ 5 ....... Car No. 250 .......... Date7/8,/5§,,,,

REMARKS

.............................................................................................
........................
......................................................................................................................

‘ Eastbound)




Penalty for priv: t0 ‘avoid
payment of f e, $300.

WAR DEPARTMENT

&

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



AT RIS 920k B

LY Gt R b A0 ABio T O B e AR
DRSS | 20 Wil"m" 4608 - 28rd Ave., Oakland, Cal.
T e }Mi{fa.’ WLy B Ly
TO: Officer-In-Charge, /f o /] —’»’? ',5’:7.1 () '/ i

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS ©

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely, 5
10N [t . -
Vidl [ 4 (= 'Y
. { VA | SR - Sy
(Signed)” £ # /¥, M5 QA AAL
RPB—7-22-30—5M 77|
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Billings, llrs. Rose

90/4 B0 R ¢ anive

Religion ... /9 M{“:‘V/

Home address 1603 =~ 23rd Ave,, Oakland c¢/o Ada Vilson, Alameds.Coul

History of Present complaint : Se Ver e e

Address of Nearest friend or relative

Name



o M L , 5/ '
1agnosis and complications : (incl ates) | Dy s mencrrhea. .

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)/w 'f W“—ﬁ//z. QW% Ho - Z&%/o Gernen (1)
/i:;‘“;ﬂ’p_ e 7,;_ fh—»«_z;y_ e o-".y/.Am ,'~.~./

e e = %;m;/ R ik Ak 7

Disposition : (include dates) J/t«‘mﬂaﬁ 2q. ST R ;7%*2"/@‘ .

Remarks g /27 /33, Condition good
it Sl S ) 7,11

S
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HOTEL LUTETIA

Paris Hotel . — ROUEEVARD RASPATLL

Home address .. .. ¢/o Ada Wilson, 1603-23rd Ave., Oakland, Alameda Co., Calif.

Party 3 Groupsiinad W Be o tihin e SUnit

Date of arrival ......6/1.4./33.....“. WASHINGTON  Date of departurc.....,.,.6./29/ 330 SS.HARDING

Relationship ... Widow , age 35

Name of deceased ... BILLINGS, Brnest Oe,

. 363rd Infe
Rank By iy Organization ..... Gos X

Cemetery..... ... . MEUSE - ARGONNE oo i Oy s i ST g



4783

Hotel MoAlpin ' ' ¥
34th 5t & Browdway, New York City.
Hotel MoAlpin

July 7th & 6th 83

July 8 920854  Wrs Wedlake oM. 18
Lo T oRa Liver 011 89

8 P29660__ Mrs Rose Billings. . OSM 1.00

8 229856  Mrs Lillian Oreenfield  GSM 1,00

464

it being ¢ emergemoy cases requiring immediate attention and the supplies
not being aveilable from Medical Supply Depte. as ordered
by War Depertment, Pilgrimage regulations. + Linex.
; il Hotel Medlpin, 2 ss't Treas.

4,64
James M. Asheraft.
Major Medical Corns.
Y. 1, POD‘.
7/18/38 Colonel Q.M.Corps.

Bew York cityo



l!nILY REPORT OF MEDICAL OFFICI:‘D..

PIHERINAGE, iR MOTHERS AND 7IDOTS-1933

9 00 Aolﬂo’) \ TR ...JW? §'.. ?%o....
ROOM NOo «58Z8eees

s

b B L o PARTY ...vBU.Festhound.,.
o o

5 )
N.AME ...Mn@s..ws..ﬁosﬂa...@g...,...:.?f)... Wil b=l 2O LER Y

ADDRESS (s hOPPTEPTR fTRR o v s ot v s el s e wimib ole"
.;oﬂlando.galifgmi?n...u... s qoene ‘

FOZ‘.’EL DOOI‘IPAJ'pj'pQOOONOOOUO.C.......'.‘.h.'.l.b‘

DI.&;GT\IOSIS Oopap .--...-. © e 0590008000000 esosbéan as o @eveasec00po0e

'—o...i.o.o..‘bl'!‘0’..‘.0..0’.'COCOIQ;;QQCU.looo..-‘..oo.-..-.

DISPOSITIOI\T 66006060000 d 08000 IrOVOLECOCOOROIoOPOODOE0BE0BR0 6T O ....l“.’..“

RPMARKS This Pilgrim's back was very painful at time of periods.
Has found that a few doses of Citrocarbonate relieves the paine
A bottle of Citro-carbonate was purchased and given to her.

CIVILIJ.-N DO"W? I\T Cu ‘RG“ OF C_.SF '..Q.iﬂ....D'Oo..o.‘.lhb...l...'l."..

co00 0o PooHhpeeoc0oboo00soBo0ROLOLBPEOOOR

IT"DICALL OFFICTR.

JiT'S He ASPORAE
LJOR, MTDICLL S¢RPS, U.S. e
10 DIC.LL STTPMRVISOR

09 09000000 NE0 000 0D



‘mempR.  dwy 7,388

n.a Ada !.L Wilason

Gars of ram.: ?oimwh Go
Seorvico Dapt,

a3 l!attny St

Jﬂ 2
m. ROSE BI" f-n! WILL/ ARRIVE IN Nmm VIA SANTA FE RATILROAD
A MAGIR RIEXMNERYSYYDY THREE AT PIVE TWO TUESDAY AFTERNOOR
JULY FLEVENTH. |
| | OOLONEL POPE



THE PULLMAN COMPANY

offlcE 42-19

roru 1000-3

o) 5
PASSENGER'S CHE,TO luentlfy accom-

modatlons purchased. The amount charged

Is The Pullman Company's

rate and a

surcharge of 509% of that amount required
by and collected as/agent for the Rallroad

Compuny. as-shiown on the tlckc

A\ )

¥rom % 4 4
o {

7 ) !
#ccom- [ T/ |

Car,

r

Line No. Via__ R. R.

3851

[3
e

Persons

‘{.z 3

Property taken into car will be ent-lrcly at owner’'s risk.
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AR IRYEFN R ARRORe i, IDIL]D, (ORI Gahats 0066 o0 &

Billings, Mrs. Rose
NAME c./o - ada .1;].1.]_.8 IO A D B 0 B6.0 00 4 @R 00 o

1603 - 23rd Ave., Oakland, cal.

LExpiration date ....\ZL..T\..

The following stop overs are requested.

New Yoxk City

...................................

......................................

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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RPB—1-12-32—5M
% WAR DEPARTMENT gv
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WI S
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party it B
Number el DO LG
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
........ BILLIMSMRSROSE Actual cost of
Name of Pilgrim Through Pullman at the
........ 0/.0.ADA .W.ILSON.. 1603, 2drd AVE......... Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address \ County
.......... QAKLAND. CALTFORNIA. ... ..ovveenenees New York, to ......QAKLARD
tate
Destination of Ticket ............ OQAKLAND GALIF i PNl O Il Ty © g b T
VAEL 96 600000 HYC D0 -GHICAGO * - *As Tofr 1 Fre - 10 ALBIRUBHOUB Ao To&o SR, . t0. OAKLAND.............

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

...............................................

Expiration Date of Ticket

................................................

Date of Departure

“ Lower Seat Actual
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time pcEn U.S.G. Order No.

Car
 fIv_New York NYC | #19 7_8.1__'7;&1-; !h@g
LAr. Chicago | /9 | 3:15 PM Lower|
/Ly, " SFE | #3 JLQ_ 9:15 P '7 g$
( Ar. Oakland 5:02 PM TLower
Ly.

Wy
/.02 £.995] 23,63

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total

Through Rate
Excess

Stop OVer sisssssssssnisssss NN

e

46608085800 NB BRI 40 0000 R 00 000000 Es R0 0RIBEsREERNRIRBRRRTRTE DR RREE
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M m tallmgmd piwmm wm at m hottl \mtlor
m dmenon of the mm Supsrviser for tho mn-nu 8 mw:

X ---._&'u Linm Ba uremﬁom Inuni.ty, lhnﬂ,o, Da@r-usw. Btm «!' Rmsm.
otn) lwrse, Elizsboth Bi Sends, who acoompanied Mes. Creonfisid on her '
mgp, ump-nua hor bo w hm m Byncuu. xm Yerk. a mar 6,1933.),

g xm, Amum thom. 8mh. Purmid !‘m
e i{Mray Hoore was wader the sire of o speeisl nurss, l&n.h Mty, m;m
7 enbire pilgrinmage. On 8th, she was released to her attendant, Rl's. cau :
‘;,.6‘ m;m-mm h.rhnrmmmst.wmumn.) Lk o]

Ayl ,'lfru.lnry‘l?wenqnin.bOMu mmm.. :

% (mdbmmmtnmmptmmmmmmmwum.
noute, whon this case of Diabetes was discovered, . Stated Lhat she had Dinbetes

for two years, mtmmmummummmcmanmu. om, :

3 ;'fbyu tmlm,hfyumny, onwakh. 1935.)

\lm. catbnrim w«dhb ~aoum, Wo Wg i .
: (This pilgrimts phyaisal condition upon hor roturn Lfrom En;-p mmdhm :
R --memnhbm,mmmmuhmtbhtomwh A
Coo MAen B Me Velberg was cnimwnmhtruunpom nurge te
< Kinbald, H-bum where she had provicusly arranged for & stopover with
- dviends, nmuwa mnmwx.amwmtmmm
.mmu mopt her ab u. lohrulm) | ‘

Wﬂnnww Duokaohe

v lirulml, amﬂm mza-mn

. EXCERPY FROM LTAISON REPORT # WEST PARTY "B

% July 2nd, = Mrs, Binmgs checked by doctor for kidney cond:.’c:.on.




! s ‘}':. Akérs % llr.s. i__-‘:lz}zi’o N. g

<L Bllings, Mra, Rose

| Chandler, Mré, Nellls W,

‘Cross, Mrs, Mary G, -

- .nm, Mrs, Bdith .

© Arthritis, ohwonts, rignt hip, log sad foot

e 'AHfa'nopio:gig“’, right; 'Hy'p'ox?t_igiion: &, |

ﬁ;ooi'rditiq,, chronie

- Hemicrania, left

rn:u,'

(Fell in atning room u‘ notel on June Bth. Was not injured)
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"WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M - : L & ‘ ‘MBN 17, 1933~
Billings, Ernest O4 - MA '

Hrs. Rose Billings
1603 23rd Ave,, ¢/0 Ada Lilson,
Opkland, Calif,

Dear Madaﬁ:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in.
Europe. One week before your departure the railrocad ticket agent,
of rthe first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and iy
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Oskland - AT&SF Trein No, 22 8:45 AN June 1
Ar, Chicago )4 & 9:30 AM  June 4
Lv. Chicago - MC ’ 8 11:00 AM- June 4

T (Grend Cent, Sta,) . ,

Accommodations: Otendard sleeper from Oakland, Calif, to Chicago, Ill,
and Chicago, I11, to New York,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at pointe where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect. ~

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREA :J%ér,‘,ia
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE ; \' (
;/J 1 1
EUROPEAN PIL.GRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY—__Juze 7, 1985 i
by
Alemeda County, State of California
Name. Billings, lMrs Rose (B=2)
Address. /0 Ada Wilson 1605 - 23rd Ave. Oakland, Calif
Route go;r{rg;/ AT&SF. Chicago, MC Buffalo, NYC New York
‘Ré‘[,lrl/l‘ni Seme routo
e ﬂ
, W (é//‘/%’“
f/%c oL 77/ &
/ /
| Roap rV TRAIN TiME 1 D&fE
, |
Itine;rary L':,TLV Oakland . ATESE 22 8:45 Mii June 1
goine . A“Ar  Chicago " 4 9:30 AM| ! 4
Ly " M ¢ 8 13 00 AMY, Mgt 8
1 New York NYC 3 9:00 AM| " 3
L (crand Cent Ste) \
Ar | }
Lv ‘
Ar \
Ly 1
Ar
Lov :
Ar i
v 1
Ar [
Ly
Av '
Ly | |
Ar
Ly t
Arx :
A\ | |
Accommodations: M stendard sleeper Oaklend, Calif to Chicago, I11 and Chicago,
$ 111 to New York, N Y
Flapsed Time: 93 hrs: 15 min /
AW

pxtra Fare:
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

N

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY.. 950¢ s 1958
Alemeda California /
County, State of : el A —
/Vf’
Name Billings, Mrs Rose (B=2) //
c/o Ade Wilson

Address. 1603 = 23rd\Avenue, Oeklend, Celifornia

Route going: AT&SF Chicegd, Erie New York

Pl ¢

,Re’fum: same route

K prert /5% & i

Itingrary l/Lv Oalland
going L/Ari Chicago

.\
& ,

Accommodations: Standard sleeper Oeklard, californié\to Chicago, Illinois and

"
\

Chiecego, Illinois to New York, W Y

2=

Elapsed Time: 98 hours 45 minutes

Extra Fare:
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Billings, Ernest O. (MA.) .

‘Neme: Billings, Mrs. Rose

Address: /o Ada Wilson, 1603 23rd/Ave. Oskland, Celif. Farty: p _ L

Stopovers desired at: New York City & Chicago, Ill. J

‘)/L '}fj,c A Excess

None =
| Pullman
Erom AR (o Class. ¥alue
New York City | Chicago, I1l. L B 9.00
Chicago, I1l. | oOaklend, Calif. L B 23.63
\
Totals 32.63

Thru Pullman Fare: 32,63

Excess: None

Amounts shown asg "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General anl
remitted to the Finsnce Officer, Washington, DsCo

31/348.
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PART‘Y 1" B"
May 22, 1933
3 - L}
s . L]
MTs. Roser Bidlings, &
c/oc Ads Wilson, ST e B L

1602 - 23rd Ave.,
Osklend, Celif,

Dear Madam:

Upon your arrival in New York City you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will engags porter service to
take care of your bagsuge and escort you to tha hotal. During your
sojourn here before sailing for Europe and upon your return from Europe,
you will stop at the Hotel McAlpin, 34th Street and Broadway, New York
Citye

The two tags and four identification pasters accompanying this
commnication are intendsd to protect your baggage while in transit. One
tag should be attached to the handle of each piace of your bagzage and a
pastar placed on each end of each piece of your baggage vefore lcaving
your howe. Your baggage will be safer and also more readily available to
you after your arrival in New York if it is placed with you on the train.

£11 mail intended to reach you between Juna 7th, 1933, the day
you sail from the United States, and June 29th, 1933, the day you leave

“Burops, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimege, 20

Rue Molitor, paris (16), France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

L ¢/o imerican Pilgrimage,
20 Rue Molitor,
Paris (16), Francs.

The party you are to travel with will be disbanded in NWew
York City on the day foliowing your retusn from Europe and all arrange-
ments for your Pullman accomodations will bec mace with the rallroads in
advance by this office. This will require you to remnin in New York at
the hotel over night as a guest of the Unuited States @Govoerunment.

Information relative to the cemeteries in Burope is enclosed
herewith,

Very truly yours,

Yot H R e L

7 Incls,: (//’//’

2 Baggage Tags
4 Baggage Pasters
1 Copy Cemeterial Information

GEORGE F. R. T410Rb
Ceptain, Q.M.C.(DOE)
et
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Received from the Postmaster the Regzstercd or Insurzi Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

/ )7 4’/ 4 ) g
/ ) A4 s B ) Y I 5y y
* £ [:{ 4 “A\'/ _.....;_.._—'...T__‘_'.:{_-Lf.._..'..'::';"-_' ..f.f..'.-.’.‘_'_;_:....{ ]
/ (Bignature or name of addressee) Y & s
) s 4 / : 4 s
D s o [l sy
V4 (Signature of addressee’s agent)
‘)

Date of delivery ... %’q’ } ? 19 -3 ‘3 ¥

W
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QM 293 AN

Billings, Ernest 0. (MA)

Mrs. Rose Billinga
1803=23rd Ave.,

c/% Ada Wilson,
Oakland, California

Dear HMadam:

There is enclosed Check No. in the
: 178,371 :
ampunt of $ , to pay for your menls and incidental
' 30.00 :

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as aménded.

UNDER KO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SFECIFIED.

: If'for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned teo this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS. He LAUBACH,

Encl: Lt. Coles, Qs lis Corps,
Check No. Assistant.
33/217
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8. C. Form No. 8 .
Signal Corps, United %Iahg Army

War Department Message Center,

iﬁm‘n;ph«at Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

'M/,.\, Washington, D. C.

3—90311

NY}Z 25 NM COLLECT 123 EXTRA=AK OAKLAND CALIF ?’

s\)

PR27 M 7 57

R E SHANNAN,CARE CAPT Q M CORPS=WAR DEPT=

.CANCEL ORIGINAL STOPOVERS WANT FIFTEEN DAYS NEWYORK FIFTEEN
DAYS .CHICAGO {F ROUTED THAT WAY=, S
SN
N

MRS ROSE MAY RILLINGS
QM 293 AM ERNEST O BILLINGS (MA).

(e

YU
Py <

oV Vot o 2
3 N
)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy reFer to QM 295 A-C ,'~.;)ril 24, 19334
Billings, Ernest 0., MA

Mrs. Rose Billings,
1605 - 2drd Ave.,
c/o Ada Wilson,
Qakland, California,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ghip.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
kw CHAS, W, DIVTZ

R ForSHANNON ,”
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



‘_mxunga, Ernest.0.. (u) R R R Y e 'Air:,liv 24, 1938
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il?v M‘I Bilnm

Ade Wilson, ,
lm 38!‘!1 anl., ;
5 Oakla.nd c;lit.

" Du.r umm SR e

A s o o Sl no record ofﬂuiﬂns troply'cn Mtu',

of Fohrnq;y 28, advlising relative to stopovers desired on yowr re-
'tw‘ntmnapugrmgv‘bothcumo Avgome /imerican Cemotery in
Mpo ld.ung from New. York on the B.S.WASHIMON, June 7, 1988

- Pina) um-uom ror ym tmpomeun sannot bo

34 WMM until you advise whether or not you desire stopovers at
m1mu o, , Knoxville, Tenn.; El Paso, Tex., San Diego amd
8,

Calif, vithnrmmmmwm la.; and it

15 requested that you please be this offiee, collect, in-

modiately upon receipt of this letter. If all of these stopovers

' ‘and routing are desired, please atthinmhh;rn!hmm
_mhmwamulw-thtyumm: (09.31)
]nub.rm

o mmwmm

Very tnxly ywro.

W | ~ IR B & s ey T
VAL - 4 : " : o, . Y "l
mailed personally 4/24 Assistent.

mI



QM 293 AM :
Billings, Ernest 0. (MA) A February 28, 1933

Mrs. Rose May Billinge,
¢/o Ada Wilsen,
1603 23rd Avenue,
Oskland, Calif.

Doar‘lladus
Reoceipt is nulmowlodgod of your reply to the form lottnr
from this office, requesting stopovers at Philadelphia, Pa,,
Knoxville, Temn., El Paso, Texas, San Diego and Los Angeles, Calif.
and routing via New Orleans, on your return from a pilgrimage to

the leuse Argonne American Cemetory in Burope, eailing from New
York om the §,8,WASHINGTON, June 7, 1838.

Arrangements can be made for all of the stopovers men-
tioned above but there will be an additional cost involved of seven
dollare and eighty seven cente (§7.87) due to a difference in pull-
man fare. Transportation canm also be arranged for a return routing
via New Orleans, with a stopover at thie point if you so desire,
but this will involve an excess cost of ene dollar and fifty oents
($1.60) 4in additionato the above amount, or a total of nine dollars
and thirty seven cents ($9.37), whioh must be paid by you. All ex-
penses incurred by you during your stopovers must also be paid from
your personal funds.

Please advise immediately whether or not you desire these
stopovers and routing on yowr return jowney. If you desire stop-
overs at Philadelphia, Knoxville, El Pago, Ssn Diego and Los Angeles
with a routing via New Orleans you should forward money order to this
office at once in the amount of nine dellars and thirty seven cents
($9.87), paysble to the Finance Officer, U. 8, Army, Wuhin.ctau D.c.
fhould you wish to make all of the stopovers, eliminating the routing
vie New Orlesns, your money order should be in the amount of seven
dollare and eighty seven cents (17,87).

Your ticket will be good until Ootober 31, 1933, therefore
you mey stop over as leng eas you desire, providing you reech home
No later than midnight that date.
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QM 293 AM
Billings, Ernest 0. (MA)

February 28, 1983

Thé self~addressed envelope ia enclosed for your conven-
jence in replying and does not require postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Yery truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,

1 Enel,
Envelope Assistant.
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Billings, Ernest 0, (MA)

Neme: Billings, Mre. Rose Mey

Address: o/y Ada Wilsem, 1603 23rd/Ave. Oakland, Calif. > 7' p
Stopovers desired at:

Hew York City & Chicago, Ill.

7
/ R .':]
Excess
, : —Hone- o
Poullman
Er_om_ :, mﬂ .Glas-s- Yalue
New York City : Chicego, Ill. LB 9,00
\
. Chicago, Ill. Oakland, Calif. LB 23.63
\ .
!
{
Total: !
Thru Pullman Fare: 4~§§:g§
Excess:
Hone

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General an
remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, D<Ce

31/348 .



IF YOU DESIRE ’TOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM El’ PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Billings, Ernest O, (MA)
Billings, Mrs., Rose,

1608 23rd st

Oakland, Alemeda Co, California.

Quartermaster General, Waghington June 7th

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Clties where I desire to stopover: No. of days #/,/f’-;

@W/ O g s /0 duss [ b
fmbd& jw 5 éﬁ & /"‘ i po

Foruld [_u Goodfle )‘V’ e 4’4,/1‘\. "‘?
7, % /é—mo Yino Jitw L sbonun | "/f ¢
/

duw \bw, C..qu;/

o o / :
, v U1 T, ) .
x*ﬁf&gihiﬁfécfx Lﬂ&;Luf

//'w"/"’ /(\V‘ \
/ e LN AN
)ﬁﬁg;v'jhﬂ e\ Very truly yours,
] ONTTERS) e
{ | < 3 ‘15 a4 ;__ 4 / $
e - &N [ g 7

‘ & ?%29’ & 471d :?7¢£4 %ﬁ.gcgyuvaaﬂuJ
e O A Ry //’ (Your name)

ili U1 bhe. /6 Og=.23 Ay, ((: ,d,-(“)" A, ui i
s <

(Your address)



PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORIUATION CALIED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROLPILY IN THE EICLOSED
ENVELOYE WHICH REQUIRZS WO POSTAGE.

Billings, Ernest 0. (MA)
Billings, Mrs. Rose,

1603 23rd St,

Oakland, Alameda Co, California.

Cuartermaster General, Washington June Tth

Washington, D. C.

In the blank spacc below you will find the mname,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I aosire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am méking

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress

approved liarch 2, 1929,

,'%522. f;)7“7£44 TNl
Tpty Matt (teqiee
7
/3 r 214t 4 ,e“

Relatilonship

Name

Lddress

Very truly yours, [;!f
/e f/ﬂ“&07ﬁu/¢, /(j Wu—

Your

31/812

\”'f/f\\?//



0439

QM 203 A=M ' Fobruary 13, 1953
Billings, Ernest 0. (MA) : .

Mrs. Rose Mey Billings,
¢/o Ada Wilson, 1603 23rd Aves,
"Ofkland, California.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February 3rd
advising that the photograph of the grave of your husband, the
late Private Ernest O, Billingse, and the card showing his place
of burial were destroyed by fire.

Accordingly, there is enclosed herewith another card
ghowing the exect location of his grave. MHowever, it is not nec-
essery that you teke this card when you meke the pilgrimage, sail-
ing June 7th on the WASHINGTON, &s the officer of the Army in
charge of your group will personally direct you to the last rest-
ing place of your husbend. Your photograph will be taken beside
the grave, and you will be presented with one before you leave
Europe .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
Captein, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.
KK
L o (:!:
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[ A Lce s the invitation extended
(Acc<:p(or decline)

Gee? Washington . Pvt. Ernest O. Billings
R = -
6/7/33

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

/602 ~-23aus
270 eftirAve., % Ada liilson, Qakland, Californie
(Town or City) Alameda County (State)

U 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1332 05463



IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M . WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO

Billings, Ernest O, (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs, Rose Billings, : November 30, 1932.

__PQ_Bew=949, — —mé;ﬁ§@491§ - -
Oaklend, California. 4 /LO§-¢ﬁ3a£ avﬁ

Dear Madam: (‘52 v Qe Cand
Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and

Widows of deceased members of the American Forcee who were lost, buried

at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Burope, to make a pilgrimage

to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these“inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advancse. Consequegxﬁy,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of thgse
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as™~it is to know the

names of those who do. ¥,
Will you please devote a few moments of your timé to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not 1 desire to mgke the pilgydmage during 1933
and sign your name here @.! % :f{:z‘ 4,1“ af. Use the,
envelope, which requires no postage, And return thi@ sheet. ,\ &le"l%[(
far et LIRGE
This reply will assure your Government that no’ wo ﬁ%th@rﬂ ?
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration [of jgﬁnnm ona¢7 y‘}
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessaryQpréza 10 s_< }3?
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v1lege E;é‘ fv}/
\(/ s "C’

For The Quartermaster General, ,.;;;>x
Very truly yours | \p2r

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

M. C. F 356 01d Form 493) gsgistant.
A;%roved Deoegﬁgrl A 88404 QPO

IMMEDIATE ACTION




IMMEDIATE ACTION

&

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M . WAR DEPARTMENT
REFERITO i iio s g et :
Billings Ernest O Mrrce or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL October 13, 1932

WASHINGTON

Mrs. Rose Billings,

PO Box -94Bymm SPE(‘
Oakland, Cal, 4
Dear Madam: S{D \$3L‘&*

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_ , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

%
CHAS. W, D:;;;i/
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

. M., C. Form 356 (0Old Form 493) s
A;%mved Docember 1, 19 Assistant.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

88404 OPO

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReEFEr To QM 293 A-M. A s
Billings, Ernest Os “MA : September 8, 1082

Wree Roso: Billinpe
Pa O DBox D49

Quicland, Oalif,
Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been.received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
pogtage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition ' ; Age}
of health: - Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

“sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

4l A ALIVEG o Inest 0. (Lﬂ.“t) » ‘ HUFMGS :49 PRTIVT A
PR YA
» Roso May: Billings,
PO Dox 949 :

AL 5 vl NTR .
VAITLALG 5 '.;'u..;,li..

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages 'to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make thé pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undeoided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There ig enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

Billings, Ernest 0. (MA)- 1;» July 12, 1932.

Mrs., Rose Billings,
c/o Bank of Italy, \
San Pedro, Calif." |
Dear Madam: ‘«,"
The Act of Congress*of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1622. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ,

)
AS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 y :
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) I ol




QM 298 A=M ' b Pebruary 13, 1938
Billings, Ernest O, (wa) ‘

Mri. Rose May BAllings, W
' o/o Ada Wilson, 1603 28rd Ave.,
Od):land, C&lifﬂtnilo ' '

ﬁéa.r Modams:
‘ Receipt is solmowledged of your letter of February 3rd
sdvising thet the photograph of the grave of your husband, the

lato Private Ernest O. Dillings, end the card showing his place .
of burial were destroyed by fire. : :

Acoordingly, there is enclosed herewith another card
showing the exset looation of his grave. However, it is not nec=
egsary that you teke this card when you mske the pilgrimage, sail=-
ing June Tth on the WASHINGTON, as the officer of the Army in
charge of your group will personally direct you to the last rest~
ing place of your husband, Your photograph will be taken beside
the grave, and you will be presented with one before you leave
Euraopes :

For The Quartormaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIBTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—QQS—AM . o
Billings, Ernest O, Pvt. (M=A)‘W Januery -19, 1832,

Mrs, Rose lay billings,
¢/ Bank of Italy,
San Pedro, California,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is thereforse
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the
words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322 . B AN
LM Write answer here

Sign here




Billings, Ernest O. 12‘
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293"AM

Billings, Ernest O. M-A) A U Oct. 12, 1931

7@%gwg¢w¢¢,75%7

Mrs Rose May Billings,
c/o Bank of Italy, 1 Powell St.,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is therefore
desired that you answer the question below by writing either of the

words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the questicn, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 or 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youﬁg,

,fiV’@’“d s,

A, D./ HUGHES
Captain, Q M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Encl: Sign here
Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE Septes 12, 1931
NAME ' RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Billings, Ernest O, Pvte. 2781586 Co. K, 363rd Inf, 9-29-18
STATE CTY. NO. GRAVE ROW B1.OCK
Calif, 1232 10 28 F
Check relationship Living - Doceased.
MOTHER ! : :
STERVOTHER (For the : : :
year prior to com- : 2 2
, mencement of sorvice) : :
NANME 2 : :
MOTEER THRU ADOPTION 3 3 3
AND (For the year prior : g : e
to commencement of : : : : X i e
ADIRESS service) 3 3 :Lq{lq ;j ﬂh,i{\ \\\\j/“ﬁ
WOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS 9 S A
(For the year prior to : : L/J-? UM T EX

comméncement of service):

?
e

IDOW ) ;
Who has not remarrled) : 2 . A
—~ M ) tllengos | K O
i it Ry , 7 Ay 7

” I ¢ f'\, oy f_\‘ y -
Veterans Buresu Claim Numberwm AT ol Yl

29/156 g-] 7 ‘
\

———
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WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL El:
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _Q_M—293—AM
Billings, Ernest 0. Pvb. (MA) W- \\k} ns e

Vi da i< 5Cond f ! 1554

Mrs. Rose Billings,

c/o Collection Dept., Bank of Italj, q w0, 4' I?
Market, Eddy & Powell Sts., ¥

San Francisco, Calif, 1 /0 e g/ =

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desgired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Al 9 HUG HES
Captal (/ Q. M. Corps
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here
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“ 'WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Billings, Ernest Os Pvt, 1232-W April 4, 1951.

MraJ Rose Billings,

Bank of Italy,

§42. Spidggsion Devt.,

iy I s sddy & Powell 5ts,,; : g 5
San FrgnelacPpcfitidfisis invi@ed to :2Zn§;giieihereto, #
of March 2, 1929, together with an

an Act of Congreses.
proved May 15, 1930.

. of
The records of this ofifice Show.thatd?out;;: EE:ns may be completed for
named above and in order wing questions
theddeiéazeihze;§2221mages it is requested you answer the following
. conductin )

o this office
by £illing Out the blanks left therefor and return the 1°tter_
iﬁ the enflose: envelope which requires no postage . widow

—

; “hg pilgrimage?
1. Do you desire to make th. —

*age
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrim.

in the calendar year 19317?

Age
3. Please give your age and state your -Aition of Health —
health. Con.
4. Do you speak English?
5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

/8 A

z | ™ Very truly yours,
= e
: 5 A. D. HUGHES,
Encloslgps: - Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Envslopo’e Y, Assistant.
Act : <
Amdndmentas :

-

e



‘Q,MZQSA—M

October 10, 1930
Billings, Ernest 0. Pvt 1232 w

M¥re. Hose Billingse

¢/o Colleection Dept.

Bank of Italy

Market, Rddy & Powell Stmbdon

Sen Franeisco, Celifornia.
Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-~
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans nay be
completod for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is req?eé’ﬂ_bd you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return ths letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

D

. ou desire i i}

2« Do you dosire to mske the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19312

3. Please give your age and state your Age

heal th. Condition of health

4, Do you speak Enpglish?

5o t other lan d ou _speak?

Zor The Quartermaester General:

VeI’y tr‘ﬂ-y yours,

A« Do HUGHES,

Encls: Captain, Q. I’y .Corps,
Aect Assistant.
Amendment ‘

Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro__Q_! 293 A—C

e e g T

Billings, Brnest 0. 1232 W Juhe 19, 1930

Mre. Hose BAllings

q/b Collection Dept, Bank of Italy
Marltet, Eddy & Powell Sts.

San Frencisco, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below
by writing the word "Yes" or “"No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this shest in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19519 __
{Write answer here)

(8ign here)
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Fight Satteor
Ia.shi.ngton, ;O o April 14, 1930
MBS. ROSE BILLINGS,
o/c COLLECTION DEPARTMENT,
BANK OF ITALY, '
MARKET, EDDY & POWELL STS.,
' SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. .
REPLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU 70 SAIL JUNE FOURTH NOT RECEIVED s'ror
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER - 172GSM
DeWITT . FADH:
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL = JTH

QM 295 A~C Billings, Ernest O,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Billings, Frnest 0, 1232-W * April 5, 1930

Mrs., Rose Billings,
o/o-Collection Dept.,Bank of
Italy,

darket, Eddy & Powell Sts.,

San Franclsco, Calirf,
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "America" on June 4, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply ie received from
you before April 19, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.



" ; WAR DEPARTMENT, - ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C 7
Billdngs, Braest- 0. = 1332-W

lire. Roge Billings,

6/o0 Collgation Dept.,

Bamk of Itely, ..
Harket, Hddy. & Fowell St

San- Fransispo, Calif.,
‘Dear Madam:

. March 20; 1930 .

 Thig letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. . The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. ~In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some-of the most important thinge connected
with the pilgrimage. : : '

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during.1930. In 80
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with & view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
‘“sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making emall purchages and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which asaures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads. in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.. The local ticket agent will secure your reilroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservatlions. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient %0
pay for your meals and other travelling expensés while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your homse
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europé.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-]~




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 1t0.48 hours.. A%
the ‘proper. time, you will be escorted to. the steamship upen which-passage
has been engaged for Europe. A1l ‘of the women.making this trip will be
provided with eabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to. four will be quartered in the same statéroom. . If you have
‘any friend. that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office. ' A

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at .Cherbourg, Erance, eagh party will be met by officers egpecially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris whers
" fipst class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
" Paris will be a day of rest. ~On the 2d day, the«women of each party

will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
. government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The

following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor bUSSES, and proceed . to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. . . Twenty-five women will be aseigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. ' The =
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied 8o as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. . Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and during this time. an opportunity will be given to see the points
of higtorical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration aof
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that esach day will be provided for.  Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be posgible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a lenger period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless ghe is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage gspecifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenges of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to.the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and egcorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care igs taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. = Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be. talken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains.of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is esgential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of gome relative or friend to be notified in the avent of an emsrgency.
Medical cars will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care i8
needed in New York City it will«be furnished by the hotel physicians or

-2‘



by local hospital’ Aboard ship, medical care wil’a provided by the

" ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can-be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the c¢limate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all regervations for
your -accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
‘ Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iNn REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Billings, Ernest 0. 1232 W

lirs. Rose Billings,
¢/o Collection Dept., Bank of Italy,
Market Eddy, Powell Sts., San Francisco, Cal.

Dear Madam:

. The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membsrs of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whosse remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Sscretary of War meke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages ©0 be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yeys) (No)
4 ez ———
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? o Yer Zé;z:/ (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) /%ZZ
: Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Yearslﬁ%fz(GOOdeZfJifoor)
</, _ | Bnglish ~ (Yes) ~~(No)
5. What language do you speak? i \ Other language e
o o i 1 (Specify language spoken)

!/ 7l I
‘ '1 >3 ™ 'If" “ ¥
For The Quartermaster General, '6/0 £ s
S 9 icn
(Very truly yours,
WK : B

NI\ 0
R { ,’Xw\ NI PO
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Qf M. Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



. Qu 298 A
Billings, Brmest O,

- Angart 14, 1929,

Nrs, Rose Billings,
Bank of Italy,
¢/o Collection Dept.,

~ Norket Eddy Powell Sts.,
San Francisco, Ualif,
Dear Madmns

A
v

//'\J)
in which you advise the address of your husband's mother,
As plans for the pilsrimage have not yet been Gom-

pleted, 1% is not possidble to advise you shether or not 1%
can be arranged for you %o make the pilgrimage with your

Wian)
( AN \"

Receipt is aokmowledged of your letter of July 19,

rothor~in~law, A nots has deen mads of your desire, however,

and if possible, arrangements will be mads whereby you and
Mrs. Billings, Sr., cen make the pllgrimage together,

; Vithin & reasonable time prior to the beginuing of
the pilgrimage, (May 1950), dlankes will ve furnished you and
Mre, Billings, Sr,. upon whioch to weke formal application for
the jowrmey, Space will be provided thereon for you to in-
dicate the time you desire to go.

mmmtun-m.

A Very truly yours,
¥ o
! = A, D, NUCHES,
-t Captain, Qe M. Coxps,
S0:18 ' Assistant.

Ll






-

. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REPER TO‘QM 293 A—c
Billings, Ernest 0, June 29, 1929. I

.Mrs. Rose Billings.
Gold Hill,
Oregon.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers <"
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American E
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

" The records of this office show that you are the widow of the ]
late Pvt, Ernest 0, Billings, Co. K, 3634 Inf., whose remains are now in-
terred in the lMuese-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous-lontfaucon,
Jieuse, Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, tO
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “"widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youra,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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QM 293 A-M | |
- Billings, Brnest 0. 1282

July 15, 1980,

Mrs, Bdith Billinge, e o e e R
. 429 West Strect, L S L

oo Tampleased to scknowledge receipt of .

~ ,Yhe testimonial which you and the other mothers and - '
‘widows roturning on the 8 President Harding were So

. kind as to send me regarding your Dilgrimage to the -

- .cemetories of Burope. #iat ,

: It is gratifying to know that your trip
- was entirely satisfectory and thet the officers of
the Army and the nurses rendered such eourteous and
' efficient service. The Quartermaster Gorps is proud -
of the homor bestowed upom it by boing charged with
the eonduct of these pilgrimages and has oxpended
overy energy that those making the journey might have
e comfortable and pleasant trip. 1 feol however, that
the task his bewn materially lightened by the wondor
" ful spirit of cooperation ghown by the mothers and
- . vidows who are making the pilgrimege, )

I em indeed pleased to receive such eompli-
. 'mentaery remarks of the care and consideration shomn the ,
. women making the journey by the personnel cameoted with '
© the pilgrimage., Y

éinccrol_.y‘ yours,
Jy L. Dewi?e, | (ﬁg
: mi” Genoral, i
The Quartormaster General. WRG
LEB £y W o
j U5l
Alg i o]
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DATE 7 =eTieh Se/l74 580

T0: ] 0FF I cER- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND: W1 DOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU - THAT l HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GDOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED). .

(L



F
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

‘l. "I’ , ] 2

STATE B itlege Omeat O
/
CAL IFORNIA,
429 West Ste.,
Hother Woodland, Yolo Count
4 S oA e nr 7Ai W a
NAME ..., Billings, Mrs. Bdith . HOME ADDRBESS ROl Ja'
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .. Mre F.R.Stoddard .. R p g1, Box 230008

Woodland, Cali.

DATE'. bt o 5/92 ............ HO %"é)? ROOM No. .4 372...




RPB—3-17-30—7M l

° < | RETURN NEW YORK ‘

D ATGEPIG S
Mother - 429 West St.
NAME ..Billings.. &6\ .i.?.?.l ......... HOME ADDRESS Wo.odland.,. . Galif......

RETURN ONS ......................... P meY L VAN !..AROOM NO. //3 }/

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................................



Name. ..

Paris Hoétel ...

Home address ...

Party

HOTEL &

e

BILLINGS, Mrs Edith

~ BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

489 West  St., Woodland, Yolo County, Californis ...

Date of arrival

Relationship

F Group W Unit  s/s AVMERICA .
JUNE B 1930 Date of departure JUNE 27,1930 S/S HARDING
_Mother

Name of deceased

Rank

BILLINGS, Ernest O,

Pvi Organization Co. X, 363d Inf.

Cemetery

Meuge- Argonne
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Lot mn ;rork D 4. 3.950 on s sa manma 1.:1 ‘charge of RSy Morrnl Ron. .

\ - Arrived Cherbourg about 4 e June 15&h. A speeial #tender for the use of the
- pllgrims arrived elongside the ship at s:iﬁ s, - The following personnel met
4 o “the boats Captains Jui, Keymelds, H, il,. Kindamn, He by Barnésts, T.Hé Stark,
L4 Major Gu¥N.:Dailey, Ltéy B.B. Froeman, Miss Rulon, 7 nurses and 2 oivilian
: .77 omployees. - Train left at §:48 8, m, and arrived at 2,25 p.m, &t the N& “g

: -_;-_mnlidu. lm: by Ooi. Ellis l,ud othon and ocndnct'od bo hotai. A

S TN S epnhrcmo with oonaumn; offioe!hnxplmtion of po:lnt- |
" of ‘genersi 1nfomt1¢m. _Departed 8 pems for Are de Triomphe Ceremony followed
* by tea and reepption at Restaurant annt. Dimner st 'hotel,. Nipht as.ghh«d.n;

»‘-‘,»vtrip. “dune’ mm - A; lb fr&w or Ohurch. Siyrbledng trsp M Surs G«ur in p.h. -+
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."

June 2lat - ’Dvp!rtod Vqrdun at 9315 #om, for hlt vilit £ omhry ud for
<. return te P‘uh vin sutppon o.nd Beims » -toppod at *Roim overnight at notﬂ.
‘ ”1'“1 c""‘tﬂ- ; :
- .June 22nd - Visited Reims And uthedul ud utt at ‘1130 Peits vu Ghmpfllﬂrr
Ay. Eporuia. Domam, Lhatun Morry. An-ivod Paris 6:46 p.n. 5

; m. 28rd - Visited roatun.blm } _ ;
J’m uth = ke . fru and viutod lhpalm'c Tonb in p.a.

_-Jm ﬂﬁth - Vu:.tod lotro un in t.n. nnd v.;--unu, 80110 Cyeliste - Smm
in pe.m. v : .

Juu 26th - Vhitoa Lome in u-n. 6 'd had ;.m. froe

 June 27th ~ Left ﬂ‘ro des Invalides a4t 10:30 a.me in oharge of the ronmr
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Kindorman, 4 mirses-and 2 eivilisn employees, Arrived Cherbourg at 4112
pem« and sailed at 6108 on the President hrdia; Cuptun A Ja Funk as.
m.ﬁ Ofﬁ“r, : ‘

Mrs, Bdith Billings
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WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWSY
== ROOM 901 ==
225 West 34th St., New ¥York, N. Y.

() ; S
Z’? 1AL )N 68 Eﬁ’ﬁ/tﬂn O, A/}'A - PARTY "F"
7 a8 POV  HUMBER 945
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESTRVATION . ’

1NGS Actual cost of through Pullman,
Name of Traveler _ g

New York, to WOODLAND, CALIFs
e 0 e e G _ S
ome Address : o " )>.,? (R ¥

CALIF,

New York, to  WOODLAND, CALIF.
), Destination 2

Via PENN, TO CHICAGO - CM & S8T.P TO COUNCIL BLUFFS - U P TO OGDEN - S P TO DEST.
N

I Lo
LS, 1030 (o0
ate o eg%::"' ure

foadi Train|Date|Time| Lower| Car| U.S.G.0rder No, [Actual

Numbexr Sg_ét Cost
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TOTAL
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.‘g \‘rH HY. Q'&‘R. L9015 12:/;_// /Z”, ('Bﬂ/%%! . e /4/%6’/0 ~J 27 #4C
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Mrs, Edith Billings

: ‘Arrived June 2, 1930 on Pennsylvanla RR, train #34 at 3136 -P.M,
Met by 1st Lt. John i, England and taken to Hotel Gov, Clinton.' W
)’}’I/w 72 UOLn/ Jiq,u = QJOZ

. szmz_/baZLiud /éﬁfy Loyl /L“a/ ‘L%g 7Q;QZ}74%5;b ot
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/) ¥mME  BILLINGS, MRS. EDITH
4 HARDING JUL 41930
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GOLD " STAR MOTHERS

Pilgtimuge sailing frbm Naw'YOrk Cify,.duno 4, 1930

' Gomsolideted Sehedules

ftate County = .

SRR eweheiese

California Yolo

Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Lv
Ar.

Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Woodland
Davis
Davis
Sacramento
Sacremento
Ogden
Ogden
Omehea
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Chicago
Chicago
New York
(Penn Station)

ot
—t

= =
o

=
QWO oo DN
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:07
:35
145
2286
:05
140
:20
:40
45
235

SCHEDULE WO, 8 - ‘

Billings, Mrs. Edith

AM-

AM

o
PM
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AM
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"
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1]

CMStP&P
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! Tfain No. 47
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)

',Woodlaﬁd‘..

] 1
.ﬂ o AL
noon
1 3'0'
» ‘l!- i
n 31
1" i}
June 1
1t 1"
n 2
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU o) 7£
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE ¥l

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY. _ June & , 1930
Folentis County, State of Californie A
Name Billings, Mrs Edith i
Address. 429 West Street, Woodland, Califaornia (F=st) (_,//

Route going: Sou Pac Ogden, Un Pac Omaha, CMStPEP Chicego, Penne New York

Return: Seme route
| Roap TRAIN Tme | DATE
ey ‘/Lv Woodland ‘ So Pac | a7 10:42 AM | May 29
Itgﬁ:.agry Ar Davis g, l "oy ¢ | L1480 AN L SR C 8
Ly " [ fn B0 LR 0T B B M
Ar Ogden s a8 o 12225 AM| " 30
oy | Un Pec ! . 2205 RAM " b
Ar Omahe L " | psa0 RAM| " 31
Lv n ‘ C&NW i : 6220 m‘ it (13
v Ar Chicago s w | 7:40 AM| June 1
Vig o | Penna 84" 100z4B AR M
/‘;r New York L p iy " WS35 P - N2
Ly (Poerma Sta) ! 1
Ar , v
Lv ‘ i
Ar ;
Ly
Ar %= Special stop ‘ !
Lv ’ ' ;
Ar ! |
Lv ‘ ‘
E ] e
|

coach Woodlend to Davis, standard sleeper Davis to Chicago

Accommodations:
end Chicago to New York

rd
'/ 4

Elapsed Time: 97 hours 53 minutes f,«if‘ﬁf

Extra Fare:
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Billingd, Irnest O, 1238 M : May 20, 1930

Mrge E31th Billliage
429 West Strect :
Voodland, Califuiula

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road =hown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Woodland So Pac No. 47 10:42 M May 29

Ave Davie . - ®w® _ W w 17.80 A4 29
Iv, Davis % w * 20 2:07 ™ 20
{Bpecial Stop)
AT, c}llc&go (HA] » » ?7:40 A June 1
ive Chicago Peuna " 34 10:45 M 1
Avr, liew York " " " 33135 M 2
(Ponna Sta)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR' DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 2
& . May 21, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Billings, Ernest 0., ~1232 M

Mrs. Baith Billings,
429 West Street,
Woodland, Celifornia.

- Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. 216508in the
‘amount of $ 42,80 to pay for your meals and inecidental
expenses from your home. to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES'MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USEﬁinR ANY éURPoSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any.reason, you are not able o sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For‘The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
N Tne v - Assistant.
Check No. ‘



e ®

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Apri 1 7, 1980,
Billings, Brmest 0., 1282 & :

Mrs. Eaith Billings,
429 West St.,
Woodland, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for 1in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

YA mother or widow who Owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having Jjurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



Py i . .

gviderice of her American citizenship as ‘ghe may have in her pos-
session.  In the absence of evidence of. citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible pefson}residingAin the
game community who is an American citigen, has known her for a
long period of time 'and is able to gwear to the best of his or
ner knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. _ ' : ' :

A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United -
States must apply to the Department of ‘State for a Pilgrimage '
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport ==
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purposse,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT ,. issued
under the' Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photb#
grdaphs on’a light background and on thin paper not more than

% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2} inches. in size.

When making application.she should be accompained by a credible ™
witness who has known her for a period of. two years Or more.

"The Act. of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged_fof +he executich of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a-passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Burope in'which ‘deceased soldiers, sailcrs, and-marines of
the American forces are now interred. :

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pllgrimage Travel Docu-
mente when issued by the Department of State will pve forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francigco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quarteémaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT . e

OFEICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ’

\N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Billinga, lroest O 1292-M ’ Uarah A, 1930
Nra., Bdich 81 .-,U.m;s., '
429 Woe i dtvrost,

Yoodiand, Calif .
" Dear Madam:

' This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. . The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with., 'In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the . °
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. ' ; i

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow

who has expressed a desire to make the pllgrimagé during 1930. 1In so

far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
“keeping the women from each state together and.the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are isstied is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ig quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptily in order that the neces-
gary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenges of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, gteamship fare and-all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such fundg as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangementg have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures ue the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroade in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations.: Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a echeck, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army .officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-]~
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and escorted te a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. . At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage -
hag beaen engaged for Burope. All of the women making this ‘trip will ‘be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same statercom. ~If you have
any. friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

. The ocean voyage will last about 8 days. and when the ship docks
- at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers sapecially
‘detailed for the purpose and taken in a special ‘train to-Paris where

first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. = The first day in
Paris will.be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,

. government: officiale, and prominent civilians will participate. . The
following morning the groups going ‘to the different cemeheries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteriscs where
they will remain for about 7 days. . Twenty-five women will be assigned
to0 ‘pach bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical inlerest in Paris and vieinity. The entire duration of .
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except'in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer pericd than'14 days nor
_to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows t0 the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will Ye provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cogt of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the .women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may dle and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die fo their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ghip’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to net to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can. be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout thig pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. , : '

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
1 Enclosurse.
Regulation.
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I accept the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

429 West. St., Woodland, Yolo Co., California

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929



A WAR DEPARTMENT
N’h OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\ WASHINGTON
nrerLy rererTo QM 293 A=C
Billings, Ermnest O Qctober 28, 1929.

Mrs, Edith Billings,
429 West Street,
Woodland, Calif,

Dear Madeam:

It is noted on the questionnaire of October 7, 1929,
which you returned in comnection with the pilgrimage authorized
by Congress in the Act of March 2, 1929, that you have already
visited the grave of your son, the late Private Ernest O. Bill-
ings, Company K, 363rd Infantry, whose remains are interred in
the lMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous=Montfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Seotion 2 (b) of the Act states that no mother or widow
who has previous to the pilgrimage visited the cemeteries in Eu-
rope is entitled to make this pilgrimage. It has been held that
the obvious purpose of this Section is to exclude those who have
previously visited these cemeteries, regardless of the condition
of the cemetery at the time of the visit or the fact that the
body was not buried in its permeanent location at that time. It
is therefore regretted to have to advise that as you have made
a previous visit to the grave of your son, you are not entitled
under the law to make this pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Wintl, s T / /;07/0//%4 n/m

HUG
/?2 7, Captaln/Q. , Hﬁ)orps,

/Q/ andeneiiel 11 /A& P N

W%MW@W




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C October'”7§ 1929,

Billings, Ermest O. 1232 M ‘ i

Vrs. Edith Billings, { 7

429 West street, e HMJ’ i v,
Woodland, California. i W AV /

Dear Madam: {a'x\~ﬁ§ L

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimiggg to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or, aval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service af any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are ngW interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages amﬁfto be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wey make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repogt to Congreéss not latéer than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make thé pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widowe who desire to meke the gilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar ygar 1930 and the probgble cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report ref frod to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is rdquested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks lgfft therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclose;fenvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you dgéifé'féAhékérthis'pi%ﬁ?image'if'éiigible? (Yes) =R
2. Do you desire to make thevgiﬁgrimage : i O, (S
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) {0 )~

£
3. Have you at any time mgde a previous visit
to the grave of the déceased member of the mili- ,
tary or naval forceg in whom you are interested? (Yes) Lo}
,;T

\ Age (,2, Health
4, Please give yoyf age and state of health, [lJ » (Years) (Good)  KPeeri

f Y g .!?’ P e \(f
zpf i H\*(\( '\\\‘l"\ ( v‘ . ‘ “English — (Yes) Ne )=
5. What langugge do you speak? {j“ L ety \g?g ==} Other language
V4 ‘ﬁ{ aee 23 g (Specify language spoken)
y L"‘;\ M. & g, Ui [\
For The Quartermaster\&éngral$.& Ll o

S

Ve%y;ﬁﬁuay[yéﬁfs,

/ Y| ~ 0.
i‘ \ L )
{

Encl. - \JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, 4. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,
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Gl 293 C-R . .

Ogtober 18, 1928.

Mrg. Rose Billings,
Gold Hi1l,
Ores -

“w. Daey Madoms

The Quartem?aster General desires you to be informed that the
ermanent grave o e

g i I Private Ernast Q. BiilLr;L, Company K, LQQ*§~

Infantry, 18 Grave 10, Row 28, Blpek ¥, Neusgedrgomnd Amnerican Censtary,

Romagne—-sonn-Montfancon (leuse), Frances

P

Thlq is ona of the permanent American nilitary cemsteries to Be
uaintained by this Government in Burope. Dach grave will be marked
by a headstene ol white marble, of suitable design, with nane, remk,
division, organization; date of solcdier's death and State from which
he came. Headstanes will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement W rk now in progress, as soon as possible end without
waiting for special action or reousst on the part of relatives,

You are acdjured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care end revercn@go were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who perfornied this sacred duty, The grave of the deceassd will

be perpetually méintained by this Government in a merner befitting ths
last resting plawo of qur heroes,

Very truly yours,

23 /668 /ARK



A COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
! EEM ¥ ik UL File 30457

I. LocaTroxn Inpex CARD:

(@) Nome. BILLINGS. Ernest O, Ser.No. .. 2781886 ) ¥
3 o , Y PAEB L
() Rank __Bvt. Organization Co, K, 363rd Ini.! _________
ey OKR?/a
(¢) Date of death _________ 9=29=081 L1 (d) Cause of death kj 8 ___ ?
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo._ 120 Row _______ 2, el Plotid ONEs Sec. ... 202 CIRYAR: ? ________

(3) Emerg. Address _____Mrs, Rose Billings (wife) Gold Hill, Ore.

III. Files Of/éO]Ale{S d/yu{g ffom x{on{agl ous/dlse{ses _/// __________________________________ CKR.

IS f ) O e A Dy BTV
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: ]j'nte of recelpt _____________________________________________
(@) NHE e A ’ u$ 5 (DR el ationshi p RS RS N
(c) Address — ..~ U0 M OB L L T ST TV S e R
()RR emainsttolbeNbroughtitofUS e APttt Gl 50T o M QG T it SR R s
(e)MToihelnterredintNationaliCemetery nilUS Sat Sus Tty i Seuuesi iy Jit Ve S
(HRShippingiinstructionstuponyarrivaliofibody: 1nATUHIST SRS St S T
(7)RDisposition¥imstrictions Mot broushyGo N | e SR NSRS NS SO U St
Examiner’s Initials ... Date st Aui e bl i bes . , 192
VAR GHO! CORRESPONDENCE ShOWHICOIN TNTITI G H1 O IO T PSS e
_______________________________________________________________ jidated Pe iR el L BN e L e L
confirming request in Par., Vet e Al B UL sabove;lorirequestingithatt- - ELeanty e . Bl
Exaininer’s INItIals ece e L1l L 2 88 Datiotn Lol ML N [ LI S , 192
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: . ________ 2osh L dhetal e o ehniacis
< ]
________________________________ A z,,________________‘_;\;_‘__(i, k}____‘-_./h_[___--_-;!_3__.\__-_*__5_\.-_5-,;_‘_.;3,\:".;________1_}__Q_‘____“_’_
I % J
(@))1Canipallation’ Blemos et erfeARTAEEI NNl by L du bl b oo oopsiallle i ol s SERRRGRRRIIGRIN, %
\ Examiner’s Initials ________ 1=,a',.fi-’g,_u ______ T Lo RS ‘~~(f5_~ __________ , 192 ‘ //
FRA NCE 1232-5ec.102 13
COUNTRY CEMBTERY NO, -ioomtomonosbiocanacndZlEN SueeT No. w-_‘
Malke Form No. 114,
o ?mgldgl%‘;ﬂl grgzons Ut J ’? y 1
JUN 11 1921 by
Ao

N AT OE TY A LTYeN £l el



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made LI T LA , 192

Typed by , Checked by f , 192

VIII. FixaL ActioN:

cable on , 192

Folloyying advice forwarded to Europe by

NN R -
Totteroneit MUUN Se0s 1971 , 192

IX. REMARKS

____________________________________________________________________________________________________
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. .. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate.

19
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODaYl
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ‘
Records of G.R.S, Headguarters. { & Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
: ‘gl 1 10. '
L Name_______‘ """"" Billings, Trnest 0 b0 Narge """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
N OF % o s Wb s - SRS T G o o S0 Vo L1cs SO 0 LI a0 e o e o
R RIS G &0 A S g N e SR e S SIS T St o
Sp 3eNalls AL Sy ST MR sl Nt SRR LS Ramly i Aol g oy, | R
T T S e < L 1 T SR R S 2 e g T
4. Or 13. Or
W Co-» K'383rd Inf. 7 s W i e gl
LMD DI SRl T AN e L R PERTA T 14w {ia)siDaD o 15 e 0 il STV AR et b
9«29=18
CIECAD AR NI D R Rl n e i e s ha ()" DaBibi tie S O 0l 0 L
iy 73

7 GEa VO N OB AL, o5 B SO CrAmEN T AL IS RES G 2 V.o BN O] s e SeCris S Eriatatil
120 102 g
8- ROty i gt ROW S0t o i 161 S PY ot (LRI T et ROWNU I, 1. rad Ty
), Nesois Sl PSRRI S NSV R Ly AR T B T T Ve
no discrepe.
1S (e e R PO S L et ) 11978 C ommune Mo U0 W ST e
Avgomne Amer. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
208 Depty or Countys: . N 21. Country ! il g T )
Feuse France
S2RPGRNSARHAq DS s Code, NOIW T AW e s L) wiss s Guie D T T o TR R e N ey
1232 - Sec. 102
25 Dilsiinterredu (Date) S e LY BY ity o VasQrtiR A Lo, (080 R DN Tl S e
Sept. 10, 1921 H.H. Foster
24, Inscription on grave marker: A
IFTCIE e  grr, TETNR EL SeTial ANOG o Ll NV i * SRR el et ST
Billings, Hrnest 0. 2781686
Baniattieiilinddond s (s 0 Ve AT Rk Organizationis) Lo ss TR 51 THElE iR
PVTe Coe K. 363rd. In'*‘O
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ... exghgz. O ‘Doti:y‘> _____ LTy )

\

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or oth°r meansg of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

"Co. K. Jsard. Inf." Collar ornament on uniiorm.
oG ondi tilonReIMbody s CETE T ottt P L e G TG T Welle 7

3adly decowposed unrecognlzable.

28. Nature of burial_ i o N

Pine box. unxform & hurlr%
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

queted above?, .. .. e duls P e M e O e i ACE TR e R
none
%0. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ----------------------------- BVt D pitte. . 0
sept.10.1921 H.H. Pogster
31 caakg;ﬂggaled ) AR .



. . ‘-'
x _“:',L e *&J“ 2y
r'd \ .~ l |
S ;' ‘\
/ i e /
/ v )
7“‘7 ¢ \\'p A

Ny b t:-:
Tl SER. e e
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual markingdof box.) BoxfNp. __ G=5600

o\ '(\ y
32. Designation of body: i\>$76~ /,{ﬁ?/
4 AS L5 4
N
Name Billings, Ernest 0 = ~“-si T M __Serial No. - 2781586
Ranku_"‘“_uxAA__gYﬁfA;“,_ Organization C°' F 363rd”¥5{~n_"_"_"~"_“.u_"_“-

33. Consigned to:

Argonne Amer.Cem . #1232 - Ranagna-nous-%ont!aueon

NamefiofEkPe rman SNLMG e me it o1y i et s o s il 005 SOl Lt ettt AS RS et el

. . k . i
34 Casket boxed. and marked (Date)___se.pté. 10; _1921 ________ By-.H-.— __hlacmle.r. _____________

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted an
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. 2

36. Remarks . B Tk ;unﬂgfﬁg{/ ol - .;;

............ —— e, e e = = — oo

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration Morgue Cem.--¢1252 4
. > din f,- i Y 5 o e R i Bl Ve s IR s S

& X y (Name) f e ) o
Convoyer : . Signature Shipping Officer 3 Coka_

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .

By G.R.S. Representative

.39+ Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery . e A it 1 ronain ey WIS PTG ol
" (Name)
R M 0, e v T o5 Signature Shippingleffbceniys = & i i s
40. Received: Date- - 7 _/.’_ _, -,’.a,ff_‘_‘_;’: -------------------------------- e S b
e i el )y : i
G.R.S. Representative  slltad oyl et 58I gll L B .
41. Reinterred . ,4.,)[5\153”503;10_ CQmQtO_!‘y.# 1232 e Oot .29'.'}’,-,1_9_2,1,_._..“._AM_-__-_-___A
(Date) :
42, Grave No.“_mm,,uhlgwnmnnm"”m_“_“"__““"”U"“w”.“m-“. A (DO CLION, ;o ™ 0
43 mpon - BB WE L L e HOW e COREnte | ARl G N

el
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R.S. Form. No. 1G-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ lept, 10, 1921.

G,

iy : ‘ et - 2781586
y v - s <y nis ' et
1. REMAINS OF....... BILLINGS, HKRNEST O, SERIALYNUMBE RS o8 N s

SR Sy R R ' ORGAMZATION“O"K'Sesrd]nf'

2. Disinterred (date) : Sept. 10, 1821, From (give complete location) :

By :iGroup: s i BR s e M L0 U gt SR el ot G O N R

3. Reburied (date) : y In (give complete location) :
Oct.20th.1921 Meuse Argomne Cemetery # 1232 gr 10 block F row 28

By GroupSresburd sl SR RN LU btan s Sle B A I, Lt Nature of reburialunlined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

3 Y g 3 ol 'Y ¢ Bln 3 @

i D COMP OBOE. . FRBLULES.......... RAYRQQENL EMDL O e e !

9. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... Xen . On grave marker ?

4 ; M Praeg W - - - - = 781586,
J(‘73) Other Iﬁgaﬁﬁyoﬁggfﬁi;i%Catioh%‘ou%&gponugfgnterment, and generakl remarks :

...................... S g B E B oy ‘\;011,1],.01,“”@@“1;0“u,niform.h

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) ....g....pq g g

(b) Weight (estimated).............: : *GG}{,_%‘

(¢) Hair—Color e

QuERTICY i i e e AR TR O e 1 i

Characteristics ... - PR RSN Sl pe s :

d) Hai face— ,
{d) Hair on face— Color e

Locatxon,oue

QUanbily e, il dog 1
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

i SSINERDARES)LIE LT omdeterminnble g

22 25 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of caswalty) ... oo

P -.‘..U..}Ta”ii.é........“...:.......

7. Disinterment
supervised by

Approved : // AL AC A/
Regfiih, 0T thington, let
7 A

Gec= S . | Approved Iﬁ-"“’:l» A Dt
t ; z |

MR

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

o

UK. Dufaut

‘ (;f‘itlé%‘.‘?.?..?’.s,..xounge ’CaPtQﬁCe
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR TH-E PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to- Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

/1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location 7vom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to lecation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decompesition has progressed, whether reccgnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 'Y'es 27 or “NO 77. .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,

“the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines

(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- y =7 TOOTH MISSING
tiqp (not those fractured or displaced by D TO0TH MISSING
o recént wounds) should be scratched out, ///0
o= thus : _ ' % ‘
CROWNED TEETH ........... _..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ; ;
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
i b HLVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .cotiveriirarnnniinanne Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiLuInNG GOLD FILLING
» SBible (block in and label gold, silver, T GOLD FILLING
i ement), thus :
AVITY s
; . . ; . ECAYED ESAVED
CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Out'lmtei location and size ol cavity, shade \ ECAYED
in thus : ‘

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate rctaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supefvising the reburial and thefx i itle of the person approving same.

)
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o COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 80487
I. Location Ixpex Carp:
(@) Name BILLINGS, Brnest O Ser, No. ... 27BLB86 ] »
DY daei or
(b) Rank A Organization _____ Goo K, 3635rd Infs P y
(¢) Date of death .. 9%29~18 (d) Causo of death . R/8 l """"""""""
IT. RegistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. l@_ _________ Row ___.# Plot & Sec. . A08 . TYP. < WA
() Emerg. Address Mre. Rose Billings ‘Wif@_)___Q_Qld__&ll_g._.g_!iﬂ; ___________________
IIT. Files Jf séld(er/ dﬁn! frorﬁ oént{mgioads dil.!eases[ _____ /l _______________________________________ CKR._/._?D__. ;
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
; cablefonwauie N B 0o Non W RSS2 U e U , 192
V. FollowiQ gdvice forwarded to Europe by | X SN Q1 o1
&l/q_, b ) é o;:i letter of transmittal on ______ . }Lﬂ' _____________ , 192
Par. 2 Not To Be Returned ¢ IV
Vil Eorm 115k forward ed b0 Gri R S:, Hohokan AN i i e , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
WA Ao L15iecorvied from Gty 18 Hobolken, N J. Lo it v o il VR T ;192
- COUNTRY Cemprry No: =L du ) SeEiel Sumnn Now th. i . oty 3§
G.R. 8. Form 115-A
Aungust, 1920 3—8020

FRa l0E 1282-800,108 18 F/
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e g LIRS O SUMEEINCI'L. o VT SRS Brnest 0.~Bvt 2781586 .
%lst Diviiion Home : Goldhill,Ore.

o o=\

The Informant is an eye witness .His statement is as follows:
I personally saw Pvt Ernest O.Billings killed in action by concus—
sion from high explosive shell .He died instantly and did not suffer .I
do not know the location of his grave .He was killed in%rench in woods
about one-half kilometer north-west of Exmoreux Farm, near Zclisfontaine,
France,on Sept.29th 1918,about 4.30 p .m.,
Pvt Billings!Christian name is Ernest .,
There is no other man by the same name as casualty.in this

company .
In my opinion,the statement of Sgt Carol Walker is +o be relied

upon .,

Informant : Walker,Carol = '8gt.2264876

Co K  363rd Inf.

Home ¢ Healdsburg,Calif.

Searcher R.W.Wheeler, Capt.363rd Inf.
A/a/
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‘;f“&'?.‘; Ameiican.. lio, 2781586,
éﬁ. v = /

* Neame, . .. BILLINGS, .. ERNEST ¢« eOgovseenva

Ra"“::" £ O3 CROERRCE TR O R % 04 0 00 0 s e '4‘§\
Datefot i Deith . 50 e T o ade b E B &Q ’

DR GHE, JEE UL s o8 ok o 0 a8 b e

Town...GESNES...Degt... ARDENNES, .

K j'}/j‘g
ﬂ/ﬂ[?jﬂWk?X?:

Grave Ho.,.?. Isolated..}

Cametertt) S 7: {man ........... ‘

‘ag n Mark Ye‘p“" T, s
Ya

[}.,

W
Mlﬁcﬁlure.......;..%b
5 Vs

o &

]

lap. .35 S.E. 280,4 N X 304.8 E,
2 .ilo, 3.W, Gesnes,

1 i{ilo.S.G.Gesnas-Exermont road,
300 M,8,E, Tirencot Fme, 10 M.N,of forest

T,’g WUE [J(

[ /{ﬁvt. Eddie Allen,
v
. oie Group..3,, Unit 306,

ARSIV ML np -
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GRAVE Loc/@ioN BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Billing 2781586 Earnest 0,

o (Surname) (Number) (First Name and Initials)
................................. Kb .....J..O..J...I,:l."r.!
(Rank) (Orgamzahon)

1
OTHA VTN ORVDEA TE AR ApR I N el ORI M TG, o 3
ATSHE QRN AT H PSS G (S O (rass i 1o Nee iy 1)
| ,
DATHIORIBURTAT, - WTTEA {16 10 Lt R S iy
>LACE OF BURIAL: ..... Near .Trornsol. Farm.. .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). \‘[ap references must
pecify clearly what map is used.,

SRR IO ¥ R i S A O I R S T 15 - S S

LR AV ARNHIMIBITR S e L R hts O W NS SO B0t
IOW MARKED: Name Beg.il Ok PR 100 Cross?. +~S8
Headboard?........... Bottle . il st

DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Vas one buried with body?

Vag one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?..,... Y€ . .o ernrnrenian...

f name unknown and tags nussmg, desceription and marks
shonld be given here?

.....................................

DDRESS:

ELDATIONSHIP: .00k % Mofohal liondiis 4 s DR RSLL SRS U Y

VIEWED BY
EPORTED BY:

-CoA.Rexyoad .Divisional . Burial. Offﬂ)c(
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

3
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Gm.: LocAT! BLANK

LOCATION u@l‘IID GRAVE OF

Eilllngs (2787586}, .. .. Exdest Qwen ...

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
...... Private - nnas Unknown. ...
(Rank). ) (Organization ).
PLACE OF DEATH: Near. Felisfontaine ... .. ..

Dept. of Meuse,
CAUSE OF DEATHKi}1ed. in..action......... ...

'nt;\"m oF B‘URJ:AL:..(_)c.t.ob.er..ZO..lQlB. ...........
el gjlsfontaina. 1A

I'LACE OF BURIALJN
nen ) QI 1]) reference must

(Give Cemetery, Town g
gpecify clearly what map

GRAVI: NUMBER: - - _
1HOW MARKED: Name l@ ) ....... Cross?.. Ymg . .. ..

T[n.ulbul@i’: s } ..... Bottloa M FANI
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: f==r"

Was one buried with body?. ..
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave mar l\d;—

If mame unknown and tags %‘E,L'mg, deseription and  marks

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ADIDRIEIST oo A0 S TRENT 3 e
REAT T OINSITTR ) L feiseriontl 4 (00  RINRPRGHTE PG b o, i
REPORTED BY:

..Chaplain Henry A.. Norman . ... .
(Signatwre Cﬂdﬁllfd“lﬂgthuﬂi‘v CAC.

This poriion to he forwarded {o (‘cntral Records Office, A.G. 0., A. E. F.



2 N
\
'
)
o
»
AN
s .
"»-' »
. !
I = 0
‘s 7 \ -
/ -
o i
< e &
- .
-

-
<« 9 ~To
ey
s. -~
“32’lrnunal Li
ist No. f
Dily Report Nk L A i /’J

SN e 5 T T,



C.R.S, FORM 1@PL6, ‘ ‘ . ?acollEUFCH ATEAU .

Date June 26th' 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMINTT AND REBURTAL:S

Neneins of:

Nome BITLINGS, Ernest O, _ | Turiber: 27681586

Renk LR orgenization: - Unin L : ; i
Disinterment and Reburial inde by Group: : Unit:
Disinterred (Datc) . From: (Give compictc location)

11th June 1919, Grave ISOLATHD _ EXTRIONT  ARDENE

1apn 5. Nm R 306y o1 280

= o

Robwicd (Date) ; - in:  {cive corplete location) s

11th June 1919, e Grave #120, Sec. 102, Plot Be

¢ f %}
= AT AT ATTATRY . Moo 12%2 % 2 g v
ARGONNE ' AMERICAN CENETERY NO. 1‘*?' 1 e

RQUAGNR BTN 121931 )

"e‘aort as to n-ture of Original burial ond condition o“ body upon d=smtorncnt-

}arl al good Buried in uniform Body badly dcc’onposod

‘ag onc identification tag foumd upon the body? g0
Thet othcer mcans of identificotion were found wupon the body?

gollar ornsments' €Co K, 363 Inf,

¥ 11‘?/ " # : {" “‘ :'#"
- = —.&
N o 1 } | ) NI T t—
Vote : : ‘i . OFi it b V" i W Mn ,'1) A :"'~ —S =

If upon disintoment, effects arc found upon the becdies, they will be prorptly

sont to the Effects Dopot dlrf’Ct ae is recuired by 6y 0. 170, €. H. 0s, 1918
ofter being carefully examined for clues to identity in douhiful cases, notatvion
vihereof will be rnde and reported to Chief, Graves Reogistration Servica,

Supervised by Lt. Wilson W OSENTHAL

.

R ' S S g 3
HO'K 0o 0o Group Unit




GRAVE LOCATION BLANK “%'

. LOCATION OF THIE GRAVE OF i
] |

. Billings.. (27875868) . Brnest Owen ... |

(Surname). < (Number). (First Name and I[nitials).

NPTty et et e S ey e

(Rank). : (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:. Near Eclisfontaine ... ... f
¢ Dept of Meuse.

CAUSE or pEATH: Killed.in .action. ...
DATE OF BURIAL:...0ctobar..20.1918. ...

rrace oF BURIALNear. Eclisfontaine......... 1

: e
| (Give Cemetery, Town an(?Bnguf;en%. ux\P.l? reference must
specify clearly what map is used. |

GRAVE NUMBER: . s s 0ebeser iy ieeetoaboonsnaaiody

5 ' i

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ Cross?... Y@ & . o
Headboard®. ....0. ... . BOtRLIe e e

Wl Wiy P Gl DL
[ DENTIFICATION TAGS: . |¥Ga,Trnest 0.-Bvt 27851586
_j Home : (loldhill,Ore,

[

Was one buried with body?....... D43 W LR e i Tk R
Was one fastened to name peg or b on
stake used as a grave e varsl e i i i AR ST iness .His statemernt 1s as followg:

T pame unknown and tags missing, “description ‘and marks 11ings killed l:Il E..Ctl on by concus-
9. ghould be given here: ) j.llf“.‘tfz{ltly ard did not suffer s
a e was killed in trenceh in woods
Al U L IR A N R Rxmor eux Farm,near Nelils I‘untainn,
v yile A
" ¢ TATTR e SO R RO, a D R ALR G TR N

NEAREST RELA : is Frnest .

s 1y it et A S, A A A pame name as casunlity in this

CELATTONSHIP: b toyer oo e sl B s of Sgt Carol Velker is to be relied
u

<EPORTED BY: irol - 8gt.22648%6

$ ‘ ) K s ‘:.- » 1 1
Chaplain Henry. A. Nerman.. ... ... e Cal ﬁ?ld vk
...... (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer). &‘7 o L
th Art. CAC,

‘This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. \ar N Cant .jtplu Inf .

b Rexroed DAvied oogﬁ%o-r Ao, O LhTe

(Signature and Ran

\ s poption to/be forwarded to Central Records Office, A, G./ 0., A. E. F.
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on ' - Sle L EINGE, Proest 0.-Bvt 278158
i AVE NUMBER: ....‘. ...... AR R R 0 8 '.............‘ .H(J-'sle 4 (}fll(‘hill,(;l‘ﬂ.
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............. Cross!fe S IRRREEES
; 1 . ot % A 4 o ~ . -
G Headboard?. .......... Bottlef. 110 D088 oH18 statement is as follows:
IDENTIFICATIGN TAGS: LS 1 * tlings killed in sction by cencus-—
9‘ < ' il ].Ilf.‘t&t(ltly and did not suffer .I
Q4 Was one buried with bodyi....q ......................... .Eie was killed in treneh in woodgs
a - '- Bxnior enx Farm, near Belisfontel
w ‘Was one fastened to name peg or ] ¥ rarm, near ne.ll afontaine,
o stake used as a grave marker? P S e om0 .ALH. ) .
€8 is Frnest ,
Tf name unknown and tags missing, descnptlon and marks o7 vy } i
should be given here? : . | sams neme as casvalty in this
a 4
i | A LT g : s
2900 & BB b AkG 88 G0B0HCRRE Uac god sunasachiias .""\ ...(Jfl :)j';':b (‘nrol lmer iz 0o be qu}lled
e ' A ) '
NEAREST REUATIVE: ............ L Ko P45 S BE BIoh bl B \rol - Set 20264 (.n()
/ ® ZHE PG T
Apprmss A R ptAP Ve T » K 363rd Inf.
‘ il Calif,
RELATIONSHIP: ......... ol LA AR LIS Sl oL AN .
; .er Capt.363rd Inf
TLWE ' s2UOFU Le
REPdﬁTEg oohd i
..-:..Ro:ar o6 Div
(Signature and 1%‘ eporgr}ﬁrbaﬂg%;r) foﬁ} Cel
A\
This portion to/be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.

1/2 thSgE«Tronso], Fa,m ...... \

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF ’%‘HE GRAVE OF *

! }311 lln&B ....... 2781586 . Earnest. Os......

(Surname) - (Number). (First Name and Imtwls),
............... inetl L) SIRRE UL b - - YA N Inf
(Rank) '/ (Or}gam/utlong

\

..........................................

GAUSEIOR DIEATHI M PRGN e seln ANl LAY ;

V& . A .

'DATE OF BURIAL: ...... & At R0 s SUBVEYES e el
N MaE) ] 4 .

'PLACE OF BURTAL: .. Noasp- -Trongol - Farm

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
speclfy clearly whaf map is used.




Co X 3635rd Inf. BILLINGO,"rnest Q.-Bvt 2751586
; 91at Divielon hANE ‘ Home : (oldhill,Ore,

The Informant is an eve witness .Mis statement i as follows:
I personally saw Pvt Ernest 0.Billinge killed in action by cencus=—

sion from high explosive ahell JHe died instantly end did not suffer .I
do not know the location of his grave .He was killed in treneh in woods
about one-half kilometer north-west of Fxmoreux Farm,near ¥elisfontaine,
France,on Bept.29th 1918,about 4.30 p .m. :

Prt BillingstChristian name is Frnest ,

There iz no othexr men by the same name as casvalty in this

company . ‘ :
In my opinion,the stetement of Sgt Carol Welker is to be relied

upen . . |

Informent : Walker,Carol - 8gt.2264876

Co X 363rd Inf.

Home ¢ Nealdsburg,Crlif.

Searcher : R.W.VWheeler, Capt .363ra Inf,
A/a/






